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Address:

Installation For:

i| Owner of didg.:

Owrer's Addresss 38 Bromhn

APFROVED FIRST INSPECTION

hnlag: ’L - 6' /

NEW

| Plumber:
REP'L

* U ** Dater

INUMBER

FROPOSED ,NSTALLATIONS
SINKS .

wd L\

LAVATORIES

TOILETS

l\'PU CVED:FINAL INS#CTION

batoi;‘.z—_(./__

BATH YUBS

SHOWERS

DRAINS

HOT WATER TANKS

(JOSEPH B, WELCH

TYPE OF BUILDING
{37 COMMIRCIAL
77 PESIDENTIAL

{7 SINGLE

[2} muLT FAMILY
{71 NEW CONSTRUCTION
1 REMODELING

TANKLESS WATER HEATERS

GARBAGE GRINDERS

SEPTIC TANKS

HOUSE SEWERS

NNOOF LEADERS {cenn, to houss drain}

W13 O PORTLAN
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HEALTH DEPARTMENT e losued Yabrunry 14,195
HOUSING DIVISION i Expires lapah 20, 195
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Hrae Genme Yedenzte
38 8!’&&!10.11 St-,
- Perblang, Haine
Dear Sir:

On J.SL__an examinstion was made of the premises Jocated

at 2E4 Yoyeron S n ig Henein < iy Lok e .
Non<campliance with the ordinances relating t.. housing conditions was ffund as detailed*below,

Iu accordance with the provisions o. the sbove ordinance, you are hereby ordered to correct these
defects according to specifications within the time limits allowed. Failure to comply with this notice will
necessitate legal acticn,

. Some repairs or improvements required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the
Building Inspector, Health, Fire or other City Departments, Thess must be obtained before the work is atapted,

If any additions] information is desired, visit or telephone the Housing Supervisor at this Office,

telophons 41431, extension 226, Kindly notify this office as soon as all corrections have been completed,

Very truly yours,

Edward W, Colby, M.D,

Health Director R
. 4"""

By -«/I;‘g.. Y
" Housing Supervisof

YIOLATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS
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# Responsibility of Owner or Agent ** Responsibility of Occupant

SIRUCTURSY 4 rafmg

Repadr or weplizgn the Lagxe, wors, dilapldated and hesardous
paThe 0 Lhe outuide ug followss

4} Bep.dr or ropluch lovaw beseds gup votted Balasters on
Froat poreh 59 Bramhati $te

b)  Rpatr or replace ths mhesisg bricks ang polat np tae

.

Bawy Jolats uw the foundetdon i thy froat of 5% Bemahall
[

e) Replacs the drojen windar papen sud roplage the severed
dush cords 1o Whe kitoheh and bedrosy windows &f Lhe third
£loor apsvbaont 5% Branusl) 5t,

fastull & sindow 4o 4au outoide %3z, the sine ocgual to 1/12 Al
ol tha floor ates wnd ag sonstrusted bhet 1/2 t8e angh npas sEY hEsE
ograed end plosad Q& you 0.3 subsbitute sp RPLPAYHE Rabhod :
of wychaniosl ventlzlfdon v bhe Yudergon of the bhird
ficer spartment ot 5% Braphali b,

Provide sdmqunto vendilutlsn 1y the Bat. ~-  op Bl thies
floor sportsent ot 592 Bramieli Za, ¥ i ing a windos
L0 oho ontnide edy gy by neugs 62 an Aperss asehtsiesd,

vortilation syptex,

ELECTRION, F0TeuENe

" Rhaek and havs ropzired 4l dadechive slactrdo siving ang
electricel equiparat vurougMout Yhe sbruchurs as followay
Repair or topioes ths defective fiytupe im Lhp front sl
#% 59 Troubsll #%,

.Qﬁtflﬂn&g
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S AN PRINYING CO. FORTLAND

FE S

s Loe. 284 Vaughin St. &
f g Loc wi § 59 Besahull, £}

Am OF PORTL:AND o 3 Py Bldg XFireX Elec JZOther :,
HEALTH DEPARTMENT ; Iesued Pobraary 18,1437
HOUSING DIVISION Expires  Nurch 20, 1957,

i
e

Erse Gopne ¥olonsie
3% Hrashuell 9%.
forbliang, daine
Dear Sir: r
On Juiy 17, 1956 an exanination was made of the prenises located.
at £64 Youeban Toy & 50 Srewmhuil Bbe, Porblesd, Soine
Nonscompliance with the ordinances releting to housing conditions was found - detailed below,
In accordance with the provisions of the above ordinance, you are hereby ordered to correst these
defects according to specificstions within the time limits allowed. Failure to comply with this notice will
necessitate legal action,
Some repairs or izprovemonts required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the
Buildirg Inspector, Health, Fire or other City Departments, These must be obtained before the work is started,
If any additiona] information is desired, visit or telephone the Housing Supervisor at this Office,
telephone 4-1431, extension 226. Kindly notify this office as soon as all corrections have been completed.

Very truly yours
Edwasd W, Cclby,'M.D.

Health Director B St

By 2 9;4 » n";m) :“J M’ff:’; ﬂj;nv -

Housing Supervisor/ v
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VIOLATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS
{# Responsibility of Owner or Agert  ** Responsibility of Cecupant

SORTINURD

BUISKAGES YD IRSANLUARY CONDTTRONS

Bid 3he premisea £f o1l infestation (rute, wplee)e 1€ you ave
uoeble 4o do 14 yourawlf, 2o sugyest Lhat you yrasare the
services of & pewdt coubrol spsrsior regimbered with bhls
Seprrtontit, ‘

Ths shove esnbiensd conditionr are in Fioluldun of the Sluy
ragee Rilplavoe Stondurde for Costinued Decuptney® and sust be .
tebed on o bafore MHaredh 289, 195%7.

4
s
PO e o S Vi NSRS et 5 o

TR Sy, e, v xpany s o4 R RO s q,w‘a@&g“«gpg:‘ S e .q{m'.r@;@wggg—nymm%fiﬁjﬂ%ﬁﬁ

i




00 R L 4 Ao v v Py 0

1 S "

Ay | -
i?fm' 7 - {A) APARTNEN T HOUSE ZCHE E)EMM IS5
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT et

Class of Building or Type of Structure ]
f Buitding or Tope of {Oms of PORTLARD

Portland, Mairte, ... W06.:135. 1251 .
To ﬂie&INSgPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

g ! The hiﬁérszgned Tierchy applies for a permit lo eréckaller rep WEARULSIEREaN the following building SIrEIREEIRS pcnt
cin ac‘cgqu’ztce with. the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Poriland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitied Terawith and the following specifications:

Locaiéion;-} 59 Bramhall.street Within Fire Limits? .....Y€S..... Dict. No
Owner's riame and address ... James. Da. & Comu. An ek enzia,.. 38 Braphall: 8t

Lesset's name and address
Confractos's name and address ......QUREX.

Architect ... . Specifications. ... Plans ......38%

S I f“"’m""?‘

Proposed use of DUIIUING wummeremsscnnnl Apariments... )-‘"7/&)"-—&“/12'“ eppesppegiaswore NO, families ...
Last use " -

g,

ol
i}

reumne N0, fAMTHES s o Bbre
Heat Style of roof s ROOfING "

Other buildings on same lot “
Estimated cost $.v. 300 ammmmmmmens ) 200
General Description of New Work

To partition orf &'6" x 416" bathroom on lst floor and same ou 2nd.Iloor
in existing apartments, sxisting window for ventilation

2k studs, 16" 0,C., sheetrock ‘both sides

4 £38

. i JaeS
permit 1859°¢ wits

It is understood that this pernsit does not incinde instollation of heuting o bparatus whick is o be lakex ol sepuralely by and in
the ftatae of the heating contractor. PERMIT' TO BE ISSUED O jemes D, bollenzie

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this WOrk? w..d88u wmrme s Ts any electrical work involved in this work? ..
Height average grade to 10p of plate o s e Height average yrade to highest point of reof
(SIE7CR 4o, 1| — depth e s . NO. StOTIES golid or filled 1and P s o AFEH OF TOCKT o ot s
Material of foundation ThickDess, 10D ves .. v NOLEOM s CHIAT s s
‘Material of underpinning I 5 (512 L —
KA OF 100 wnns o s mrccomesnenJRATE PEE TOOE e v s Fo0OF covering

No. of chimneys Material of ChimIeys. wuw wm OF LD o s
Framing lumber~-Kind — s e L)L I Y U ———

Corner posts Girt. or ledger board? s s s e . Size

Girders. Size Colurns under girders Size e VI, O1L CCREETS vt s »

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) %416 O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists ard rafters: 1st floor. , 2nd. R 7: DRI (s . S———
On centers: T 01T - ind e v 8 S s s roof
Maximum span: 1st floor, 2nd, 3ed , roof

1f one stery building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

If a Gatage o
No, cars now accommodated on same lot......., to be accommodated.......number commercial cara to be accommodated... .«
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cari habitually stored in the proposed building?.... e o

Miscellaneous
Wil work require distarbing of any tree on a public street?
Will there be in chargo of the above work a person competent to
gee that the State and City requirements pertaining thercto, are
cbserved? ... J50,.., '

APPROVED: 7 R

e e e

e e ‘ .
ianntn 1 J7"
Sigualure of owner --}!’}"’"W.D 4. f)’m s e
¢ it

INSPECTION COPY
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o PEREIT ISSUED =
APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT o

Amendment No. L

Portland, Maive, ..June.26,..1951

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permiit No. 51 L110).. pertaining.to the buildinig r ym:m
in the original application in accordance with the Laxs of the State of Maine, the Buiiding Code and Z ing O
City of Portlard, plans and specifications, if any, sutwmisied herewith, and the Jollowing specifications: - .
Location ... .59.Bramhall. Street Within Fire Limits? .00 Dist. No:
Owner's name and address ,Jz=me.5....1)......,&:....ﬁ.&*-.m@....A‘....».l*.!s;.lﬁ.guz.;i..g,....3..§....5..-’r.‘.§mh,ﬁ111 Streeb . Telephone..
.Lessee’s name and address ...... '
Contractor’s name and address OLTier. .
Architect ‘ b Sl
Proposed use of building ... Apartment. BoRES. . vt No. families st memann
Last usz ; ! " ; : No. families .o v
Increased cost of work....750a Additional fee.. 388 3.00...

Deéscription of Proposed Work

To partition off two bathrooms on first floor in existing apsrtments,

To vartition off #RE bathroomz on second floor in existing apartment, ) L

To cut in new window in one new bathrocm on first floor and one window in second floof
bathroom, .

2x4 studs, 16" on ceaters, oovered on both sides with sheetrock.

et ,

T

KEFIUE ASSHCH WA seGuei

Details of New Work

I's. any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?

Height average grade to top of Plate: ..o Height average grade to highest point of roof

" Size, front depth No. $tories wmumn..s0lid or filled land?............ocarth or rock? siim—
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar

Material of underpinning Height Thickness ...

Kind of roof s RISE PEI OO v ... Roof covering

© No. of chimneys..mummmn Matérial of chimneys of lining
. Framing lumber—Kind - Dressed or full size?
Corner posts Sills, .Girt or ledger board? Size
Girders, Size w Columns under girders ‘Size Max. on centers ..
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor , , 2nd 3rd ) roof

On centers: ist floor, , 2nd y 3rd » oof
Maximum span: _ 1st floor. 2nd y 3rd roof

Approved: -~ PR
‘ o D] Mawpi
b/ o
Approvedt.....! s of S/ WM

. Inspector of Buildings

[ETT———
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Jamea D, & Gommna A, MeKenzie
38 Bramhall 3.raet
Portisnd, Muina

Fle

Psar Yr, & Mrs. VeKenzle:

Mzendment to buf lding permit already issued ot 59 Bramhall Strcet
i issued herewith suhject to the following, amendment to cover partie
tioning off two mathrooms on first floor in existing spartments ang
. partitioning off cne bashroom on second floor ia existing apartwents
Neauetsabeenunes cutbing in two vindows to serve Lhe bathrooms, It is under-
stood that these three bathrooms ars in adeiticn to those coverved in
the original pormit,

The question of sultable venting of -tho interiow bathroom should
by taken up with the Plusbing Inspector in the Hoalbth Departmort, as
thab department controls this feature rather than the Bullding Coda,

Neither the origiral pormt nor this amendment includes any change
in the occupancy of the building from that stabed in my memorandum with the
original permit, nor do they include providing cooking appliances in any
of the lodging rooms which ave recorded in tmat staterment as nobt laving
cooking appliancess This occupancy is ss follows:

first Floor -

2 two~room apartments and 2 single-room apsrtments (the latter are
apartments by virtue of ths fact that they have applisnces for cooking in
them whether the applisnces are uged or wiebher Lhe rontal of the rooms roe
flact that privilege).

Second Floor '
2 two-room spartments and 2 Llodglng rooms having no eocking facillides

in them,
Third Fleor
3 lodging rooms with ne cooking facilities in vhem, J

e L
Y

3

AR s o 1

Ay

Very truly yours,

g
o

e
.

A

Warren MeDénald
Inspector of Buildings

T P PYEY A ST IS e = e

WeD/G
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= M¢morandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine
" 59 Bromhall Streste-Alterations by and for James Ds & Gemaa As ¥eKenziz——6/22/51

»
~
-3

Following my telephone conversation with Mr. McKenzie,inquiry of the formsr
oumer 28 to the use of the tuildiag in 1940 indicates that there muy have besn SOMS=
whut of & change in the character of occupancy of the building and perhaps cunslder=
able increase, but there dues not seeim to ho sufficient certainty sbout it to warrant
insistence on bringing the building up to Building Cods requirements for the present
mltiple apartment occupancy.

Therefore the permit for the two bathrooms is issued, herewlth, FPlcase do
not neglect to notify this office of readiness for cloeing-in inspection whoen &ll
electric wiring and all plumbing pipes to be in concealed spaces have been installed
and inspected by the Bloetrical Inspector and Plumbing inspector respectivaly and
that no covering is applied oither to cellings, floors or any part of new partitions
until inspection hes been made and our green tag left at the Job,

For the record let me say that my understanding of t.he occupancy ut precent
as explained to me by Mr. McKenzie 1s:

First Floor
2 two-roon apartments and 2 single-roan apariments (the labter ara apaytments
by virtue of the fact thut they have appliances for cooking in them whethor the appli-
anees are used or whether the rental of the roams refloct that pxiviloge).

Second Floor
2 two=room upartmenta and 2 lodging rooms baving no cooking facilities in them

Toird Floor
3 lodging rooma with no cooving facilitics in thems

WMeD/G

(Signed) Warren MeDonald
Inspector of Buildings




0e50-20-1 (59 Lramhall St,)
AP 59 Bramhall Straot-I . .
7/11/51/vMcD June 20, 1951

James D, & Gemua A, McKenzie
38 Bramhall street
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr, & My, McKenzies

I am unable to issus the pemlt for which Mr, Mekengie applied to make cepe
tain alterations in your building at 59 Brumhall Strest; intencled to provide two
additiona) bathrooms, because of the defects and omissions in the building as cone
rared with Building Co . r odging house, and bow
cause it appears that the present use is e Building Code in a

numbor of particulars » a3 explained %o you in some detail In my lotter of March
15, 1950, .

That lstter polnted out gonerally what you should wo %0 place the building
in compliance with the Bullding Cude, including the furnishing of aridbectural,
plans of all floars used for living quartern and the celler and {1ling bulated appli-
cation for a building permit te thange the use to a combined apartment and lodging
house and to make the alterations and inprovements hecessary for compliance with
the Building Code for that use,

These plans have not been furnished, neither has the belated application for
change of uso been filo .

In conueetion with youwr other buildings which were in sewowhat tho same situne
tien in 1950, Mr, McKenzie wrote to me in March 1950 saying ihat this buildiag with
to Code requirements if rossible by May 1, 1950, Then
¢ negotiations albout one of the threg buildings to Lhe exclusion of the
other two of which this building at 59 Bramhall Street is one,

It is 88111 4n order to file the bulated application, wilh the application the
architectural plemsz and a description as to how the building in heing used as wivided

between apartments {evon one xoom where there may he cooking fapilities) and lodging
Tooms,

In this cemection it ia noted that the curpent application states ovor Mr,
McKenzie's sigatum that the prosent uvge of the biilding is o Imdwolling unit, aparte
tent houge ant that tho uss propused after the bathrcoms had boan provided would be
the same, A yoar ago I explained ot gomy length to Mr. MeKenaie tho way in which
the Buildlng Codo alatingulslivs botwwen apartnents and lodging roams s B8O that I ap
sure that he oush undorstand it now,

On Harch 9, 1950, our inspeotur while checking She installation of the autce
matic fire detection ang alarm system, reportud the following oscupancy: on the firsy
f].oor,2-two-_-mcm apartments and Lwo separate rooms, onc of the twowroum apartments
belng 3n the rear and having éntrancs fran Vaughan 3trect; secanc floor, 2etwoergon
apartmonts and two individupl rooma; third fleor, throe separate rooms,

There is quive a differsnce in this description of the use then and the ong
Mr, MeKenzde i describing now, This 45 an important distinotion in the ight of
Building Codo requirements and your plans should show up clearly the ling of ddvision
between apartments and batween esparate lodging rooms, if any remain, so thut we oan
dotermine accurately the application of the Building Code vo the situation, ‘
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Jomes De & Gemma A, Mchénnioe

June 20, 1951

The occupeacy deoeribed by our irspector & year 8go indicates move than slx
apartments or the -equivalent in lodging Tooms which, 1f obill intonded, yvould Yo=
quire additional fire protestion under the Patlding Code, bayond that required fer

. the four cwelling units which Hr, HMcKenuie now describes,

Very truly yours,

Vnrren HeDonald
Inspector of Bulldings
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W APPLICATION FOR PERMIT | WR 15 1050

Class of Building or Type of Structure WInefadlaion .. .. .

" f + w3
Portland, Maine, 1‘131'91"“2:.*1950., et i CtTY of PORILANI

ATl AT HCUsh 5 ?F’f’,""‘f’['g“:[ﬁ%ﬁ“

'

o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit io RARANORPARRIRAIT inslas hefollowing bHSRENSEREIRING equipent
ire aceordance with the Laws of the Slate of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specyfications, if any, submitied herewith and the following specifications:

Location -...59.Brauhall Streeb e Withia Fire Limits? ...J8%...... Dist. No....

Owner's name and address ..James McKenzio, 38 Bramhall Street = ... BV T Ve -
Lessee's name and A0dIess . w s o s s e oo s T1EPRONE st .
Contractor's.narhe and address .1 W..Cleyeland Co , hid Congress Street Teleph ne2o3h8l ...
Acchitect . e SPECIAICRLIONS o oo PlANS LHR —
Proposed use of bUilding ce.... LoAging. HOUEL....... NO. FAmies . v v

4 LR T No. families .. oo
Material .#o04.......... No, stories 25 .. Heat o . . i s v s o+ - ROOAING .
Gther buildings on same lot I . s
Catimatcd €05t s . Fee §...

S

. General Description of New Work
Po install sutomatic fire alamm ﬁ'sing Protectéwire Llines of Iire-detésting wire (made by The ‘ro-

tectowiee Co,) not more than 15' apart nor more than ,' 6" from any wall or partition extending to
geiling, to cover entire basement or cellar and swb-céllar, if any, &ll public and stair hells,
all closets off halls or under stairs, all hazardous rooms and attached garag®, if any, gongs of
such tone, strength of signal, number and location as to arouse all persons far vhwsae rrotection
intended--current by dry batteries of capacity to ring all gongs simultaneously at full sigmal-
stre 'gth, to operate system for at least one year, installed in substantial cabinet of no leas than
4, gauge steel or well~seasoned wood at least 3/ht thick with hinged door and eatch and Locatud not
lesa than &" nor more t-- - L' above floor in dry, clean place vhere pemperature will nov go halow
50 degrees F. nor abeve -egrees-~test button rigidly fastened in plass, convenienbly located to

permit and capabje pf tes. . entire system frequently, Alam gilencing switch, i1 provided, will}

be so arranged that alamm will sound if ewitch is thrown "silent! position vhen alara is not sound=
ing, Installer will fasten to control box full instructions as to operation and testang of system

and where and how to secur servicing if system gets put o order,
Two 6" gungs (Brotectowire? to be ingtallg?i-—onegin fgrst igor hall and one ip third story tall,

It is waderstood that this permis does not include installation of ieating apparatus whick is lo be laken oub separalely by and 4.1
the name of the heating conlractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO 1. W, Cleveland Co. -

permit lssueu wiild ‘V‘i?z&é’.’«;\
) Details of New Work Y ,ig: e s

1= any plumbing involved ir this work? Is any electrical work Wvelved in this work?
Height average grle to top Of PIAte wommmamrninn ons o Height average grade to taghest point of roof.....
Size, front. O BLOFES s eS0T OF filled TN s e.ar%h'= o ;%climth W
Material of foundation . - Thickness, tOF s DOLEOMuncnn e PR .
Matesial of underpinning Height - ... Thicknks
Kind OF 1005 weommmsmmmmnssnene Ri5€ Per foOT Roof covering ;
20, of chIMNEYS wmmmmmimns . Muterial of chimneys,.mm. . Of HINE commmmmsmsonsnien Kind of heat .o
Traming lumber—Kind - Drecsed OF TUILEIZEY i s o i o e s e s vt
Corner posts Sills it or ledger BOard? v o o st
AR e v s STZE < s st - COIUITS 1nder FArHRTS..mvmesmins or SIZE s .. Max. on centers
Studs (outeide walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,

Joists and rafters: 1st floor.... . 2nd 3rd e o vany YOOf

On centers: 186 F100T e on o ot 201 ot S v v TOOE

Maximum spans 168 00T o o o casmneny 21 30 cvitisiurmiomnen. sy F0OE
1f one story building with magonry walls, thickness of walla?. oo+ e FEIEIET e

If a Garage _
No. ears now accommaodaced on same 10t, oy 0 be accommodated. ....number commercial cars to be accommodated. .....
Will automohile repai+ing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the nroposed building?.. ..

Miscellaneous

APPROVED: ‘ _ -
M 3. ,/. er , F;{A# Will work vequire disturbing of ony tree on a publics weetl. . ..
W <} Will there be in charge of the above work a person comfa-+ent to
see that the State and City requitements pertaining thercto ase

observed? Y98 Perrae | pied Wik danhisd
o wi b Mt
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James Mokenzie L. oue
L. We Cleveland Co,

N

AAPECTION COIY
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t Ye Slaveland Seupany . Siblecks Permlis for ingvallation of automatis
41 Gongroas Sixeeh Tive detoction and alami pyoteis at 38, 59
Yo Souzy VoKenste anc 66 Bramhell stvosh
48 Brasiull hresh

5

Gunbiowams

yomits to cover tastallation of autoratie firs gabpgiion and slars pyatons
&% tha teuen ayove jocutions, heviug waen approved LY wbn Splef aff tha Five Re=
partaonh, ave 4upged to blw Lastaller, narevitiy wibhout projudios o additienal
1wx-avaménha of Yy bulldingd dler Hie Bullding qode on actount of change Of us0
nr expansion of the we of the muildings since 1926 and sivao 1541, and subje

Lo the following condibions an woll a8 vhe meRorandue wibh regard to ti® oy sbuito;

aleo enoiozed;

thy question of numd and iccation of algr geoge in puch e
ptuLinbions which will b unda ang from sheen bhe persans |
§ow whooy prouec ¥ bend ways a g4ffioult ons to metile, wad
pardly popsitle to o : fnskaliabicn is coapizted, The
applicaticn for eanh of those porsit thagd, two B¢ gonge are o b ;tmﬂﬂad
af each bulldinge-cne in first floor hall and ong in third Ploor hatl.

¥p,. ¥okensie has told Inapactor Thurloy that b2 wadd 1dke he have o gung

on each floow level at egch buildinge Thoge gongs are falrly expensiviy and w9

slvays try vo kaep the vequirenents & 1ousat possible cosh for the owaer
gonoistent with (ho gafeky featuros which & pyston 3s intended to accempliahe

' appenrs Lo our in ~pactor that the smdn g ovizinally planded wil) probaily oot
the needs, his wl doolsion must eoRdy honsver, after the gonge &3¢ fasalded

gt Bdu final Anspovdon ane Lrat.
o Very &tuly yours,
yarren Mobanald
Inapoctor of puidddnge
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MEMORANDUM FROM DEPARTMENT "OF BUILDING INSPECTION, PCRTLAND, MAIN®

59 Bramhall StrectesInstallation of aulomatlc fire elurm systen for James D,
MeKongde by L, W. Cloveland Cosy installers

When such & system has been installed, the owner and lessee of the build-
Avgatc responsible for keeping the system in working order at all times so that the
system may always be on guard to wern the occupants of.the building in cage & fire
s.arts, To discherge this responsibility and to have good essurance that he will
aot be held either financially or criminelly lisble in cese of injury or loss of
_ife in his building due to fire, it 18 my pelief that the owner ernd lessee must
sce to it that the alerm system is tested every twenbty-four hours. This may be
done by merely pressing very priefly the test button to see {f the bells ring
loud and clear. . '

Most of these systems have dry batteries for thelr powver, and the batteries
will ‘deteriorate in time s0 that they will not ring the alarm bells gatisfactorily,
1f &5 all, If the batteries are used bricfly by this te ry QBy, the

Last longer than sted less frequently. R&

Because this is a safety device whenever it is found thet the bells do not
ring loud and clear or any other defect appears in the system, the owner or his
agent should nobtify 1mmediately eome predetermined party who has agreed in advance
to come st once and service the pystem, whether day or night, Sundays or holidays.

It ie recommended that the name of such a parby and the addrese and tele-
phone number be posted permenently on or in the control box of the systems

WeD/G

€03 Mr, Jumes D, lickennie
34 Bramhull Strest

{Signed) WARREN McDONALD
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

T I L L . . . P L




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

(date)
To:Oliver T. Senborn Hareh-F5-3950
Chief of the Fire Department Locatlon: gn_g3 Braghall Strest

From: Werrer McDonald Subject: Application for permit for
Insptr, of Bldgs. {mprovements at above location,
required by order of Chief of Fire

Department dated Febs 231950

While owr two departments have done = good Job of coordination under
the Safety Ordinance--yours issuing the orders after inspection and ours
igsuing permits for improvements to be made,--

The confusion on the part of many people, who come in here,
a8 to who has ordered them to do what,

The fact thet on some Jobs a permit hes been issued, and the
work done, only to have your inspector find that the situation did
not then satisfy your order under the law,

And, the fact that you are permitted under the Building Code
to exercise discretion as to details of means of egress in an exist-
ing building where there is no substantial increase in number of per-
sona accommodated, while we must proceed under the preclse terms of
the Code unless deviatlon in this connection is approved by yourself--

EeN et s e
e VT

s
R

ZRSEETS
g

s o BB D

leads me to the belief that each situation ought to be checked before eny
pernits are issued, presumebly by the inspector in your department who made
tne inspection on which the original order wes based, to see:

1., If the work contemplated will completely satisfy the order.,

2, To see, if possible, whether or not there uay be some more
sconomical way of sstisfying the order, and, 1f so, to recormend
thet way to the owner.

To that end there 18 attached for your consideratioa applications
for permits at the above locatiom.

Remarks relating to this particular job: N

This iu application for & permit to instnll automatic fire alarm system wiiloh “
ie the o.ly fcaturs of your order, R

The yecord indicates an unlawful change of use from a two family to a three'
family apartment house about 1938, The Rent Control Bureau reports 3 unite in 1942
6'in 1946 and 11 in 1950 (February 1). E

.~ Weshall have to investigate this question of change of use further, a

séems to be proven, nntify owner that more improvements will be required than't
pertaining to means of egress golely. In the meantime because the installation o
thé -aibomatic fire alarm represents a gsafety device for the tenants and because W
cannot be in the position of delaying or preventing its installation, if you 'appr
T spall iesue the pemiit for the installation of the fire elarm, citing to the owne

théisituation as regards unlawful change @@thq’?q@ X @ o,
Inapector of Bulldings
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;,‘_ Date Rc'ccwcd Marc‘MS 195
Use of Buxldmg 'l‘anement 3

. ok
o y i

Owncr s namt- and address__Cemma A, & Jamas D, McKenzie, 7 Tc[enhrém’ :

13 .

38 Bramhall Street v
;33 . (Tcngnc's nqmt arid \addrcss . Tclephnna
- £d " 5

A . .
_s;Complainhn:’Srname an‘d\dxdr: . _I¥eD i : LI Telephongt"

eI

7 dooT

#

,”} ;»Descnptlon' Change of.. e\nd increase in number of units since l%l’ e
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502201 (59 Bramhall St,)
AP 59 Bramhall Strashel
7/11,/53/eticD ‘ June 20, 1951

Jomes Dy & Cmmma Ao MeKenzie
38 Bramhall Strect
Portland, Maine

ear ¥r, & Mrs, MeKensiet

I om unatlo to issue the permit for which M. MeKengle applicd to malio corw
fiadn alterations in your bullding st 59 Brumhall Streeb, intended to provide tuo
additioral bathrooms, because of tho defects and omlsslenn in the building as cane
pared with Building Code vequirements for an apartment or lodging houso, ang@ bee
cause it appears that the prosent use is in vieldtion of the Dullding Gode in &
;.\;mber of particulars, as ciplained te you in soxo detall in my lotboes of Harch
15, 1950,

That letter polnted out generslly what you should do to plocs tte building
in complirnce with the Building Code, including the furnlching of architectural
plans of all flocrs used for living quartors éndithoe cellor and f£iilng b isbed appli-
cation for a building pormit to chanze tho use to a oasbined apartment and ledping
houge and to make the alterstions and iuprovements neccagary for compiiknge with
the Bullding Cede for that use,

these plans have not been furnighed, neitier has the bolated applicatien for
c¢hange of use been filed, v

In conncotion with your other buildinge which were in somowhat tho sowe gituse
tion in 1950, Mr, McKenzle wrote to me in Morch 1950 soying that this tuilding with
tho obhers would be brought wp to Code requirementa if possible by Hay 1, 1950, Then
‘Tollowed long negotiations ebout one of the three btuildings to the exclusion of the
other tuo of which this bullding ot §9 Bramhall Streat is ons, !

It &5 nbild 4n order to file the belated apgideation, with vho applicetion btho
architectural plans, und a deccription as to how the bullding is bedng uded o5 divided
bebween apartment:s zevcn one rocm vhel  thoke may be cocking facilities) and lodging'
ToOMS e

In this cansction 4t is nete. thew the current applicailon states over lire,
MoKenzie's signature that the present use of the building is a l-dwslling unit sparte
mént house and that tho use proposed afier the bathrooms had beon provided wovld be
the same. A year apo I exploined at soms length to Mr. HeKunsie the way in which
tho Building Code distinguishse botween apertmente and lodping roaww, oo thet I am
oure that he musb undérstand it now,

On Karch 9, 1950, ocur inspector whilo sheclking the inotillativn of the autow
ratic fire detection and alamz syotem, reported tho followlng weoupanoys en the first
{100y, 2=two-roan apertmonts and tvo soporabe rooms, ono of the twoeroum spartmento
boing in the rear and having enbrance £van Voughan Strust; scomd floow, 2etwowoom
apartmonts and two individual rooms; third fleor, throd sopurabe roomse

There is quite a differenco in this description of the use then and ths ene
¥r, MeKenzde i describing now, This ie an Important dlstinchion in tho light of
Building Code requiremente and your plans should show up clearly the ling of ddvision
between apartmonts and botwsen acparate luiging rooms, AL any remein, &b that wo can
dotermine uccurately the application of tne Bullding Code to tie situation,




«' Mcxeﬂsib—-.u --..-M-_....‘Z

dJune 20, 195},

L2 Tho' ocoupancy doserdbed by our inepéctor & year ago indicates goms than ofx
pertimonts or the oguivalert in ladging reoms which, 4f stil) intended, would row
dre additdenal rire protection undor the Building ¢

b ing Codo, beyond that vequired for
A Eho four dwolling undis which Mr, HeKeonsdo nwwe deseribes

Vary truly yours,

Harren %Douald.
Iagpeotor of Budldings
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SURVEY AND INVESTIGATION OF TENEMENT AND LODGING HOUSES
QUESTIONABLE AS TO LEGAL AND SAFE USE

% “}‘@t on\5"7~é\3 e Aall J/ +Date Investigation Commenced\fZG /5o
References~ Compl.aints”// 2 /appl BP .. oo o INQa

f* ﬁﬁi’resent Owner and Address ﬁﬂ/nﬂiﬁa )’)w/(,w? o, \5’? %Wm&m ,\zé/

#k, Present Lessee and Address

Building Permit Record: /229 /?rz;f ' 19/ Q%. 17 l/ 7. ,@m&mﬁ Mé«{f%mm«‘

/

Assessors' Record

Survey 192k¢ Owner }‘Jwraﬁfru%ﬂ Br-raTierie . ... No. tenants 32‘
No. rooms /5. .. ; Class of Use LQM'.’Z—@ —

Agaesasora® change record since 1924 )4 3¢ Vh pér./ A/ 4+ Canaat (f‘ )‘Jm;?

04 8 NFrveslle Ny Mtnrsy! /9;/9:4%3,” vt QA S e 8020 .
5./ City Directory Record -\—-—-w&f"_:’?d"z——*é -

N 22N
1926 o e 1939 . s E; Lo
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38 Broatinil strect)
59 Brachall Stroet)
66 Bramhall Strect)

ST

o5 fen iy R,

#r. & Nra, Gawes D, MoFeuzis
38 Bramtall Strvet
Bortlsnd, Mait’a

A

' Dear fr. & Mrs, Mclenzies

S

. HWo have dune the Zuivest tuing wa know how with the condibims set

2

3

X

forth in the enclosed letbers, »

=3 55‘3;

In view of bha various mames of titlo holders s I bave concluded that

i

it would b bust 4o send the letters to you as Krs, NeKerzie is the only

-

e

one connecked with sl three properties,

- :"’:&':;'. =

‘he latbers are sent by registered mail to scuply with the dirsoh:lom;

b
AT oo
S

o be .
of Lie low,e-nct/paremptory, Jdhey are also sent with the thaught thab yuu

o,

woald 1ike to know thelr condents befors work on the alam systems are

agtually sterted,

very truly yours;

Warren MeDonald
Inspsctor of Buildinga

L,
sl
s ,wés)’}*’éﬁ@?




Hareh 15, 195

Zubjert, Viclabing op Bailding Cogy at
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e beforg Mereh 2, 190 which Saurse you will

/o, ap Ounera, wiyy haveo to boar ihe ronponsibiuty should gan;
tue building due aubabamtinlly Yo fallupe to provige tha vafoty and
Tonturey requirng by law,
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Unod Pop 14y
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Inopectop of Buildingu
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FILL iN AND DIGN wri‘ic INK #EBB‘{I?‘? ggs‘lszs};’
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR 02.6'&}{
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT aer 8 1

Povlland, Maine,  QUctober.8, 1947

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a permil to install the Jollowing heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-

3

ance wilh the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the Sollowing specifications:
House

e L LR
Location 59 .Bramhall.Strest . ... Use of Building Rglgi - .. No.Stories . . .. &:tﬁ;k!:ng

Name and address of owner of appliance Frank Heney,.59.Breamball.Ste.. . ... .. S
Installer's name and address ... ..Hayrd g D11 Co.y -202 Commercial.St.. ... Telephone ....2-8304. .........

General Description of Wori
Toinstall . sxnan.boiler. (replacement) .and. 041 burning equipment

PRI Gt botettaie e e e e e b 6 e 4 s gestseee g e e aa e e e e

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOIL.FL
Location of appliance or source of heat.... .. basement.. .. . .. . T., »0f A g beneath appliance  congrete,
If wood, how protected?. .. oo oo .. L. .. .. . .. Kind of fuel | P § N—
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliar-c ur cash g top of furnace ..... 3 .
From top of smoke pipe.....4M... ....From front of appliance. .OQ¥er. .4Y. ¢ can .des or back of applianceQyer 3%
Size of chimney flue ....&%L2........ .. Other connections to same flue. .. Pt ae et
If gas fired, how vented?. ... . . . . - Rated max,* atum demand per hour

IF OIL BURNER X
Name and type of burner . . .General Electric .. . Labelled by underwriter's lahoratories? . ;’,\éa i
Will operator be always in attendance?. . . . Does oil supply line fced {rom top or bottom of tank} __ 27 -
Type of floor beneath burner ....... .. ... ... .. conovate . . .. .. e e s e e s
Location of oil storage .. ... .. .basemenk.. ....... ...... Number and capacity of tanks . 1=275 gale. ..
If two 275-gallon tanlks, will three-way vaive be provided?. . . ... ..

anskie shetie cvrenis b

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? .ygg... ... How many tanks fire proofed? .. .. ...

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners . ... . TUOR@ - = o 0 o o e e

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance.. .. w - Kindof fuel ... ..... ... Typeof floor beneath appliance ... ..

Y wood, how Protected? ..... . oe s o o v s e oo

Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance ... oo o

From front of appliance .. From sides and back ... o ... From top of smokepipe ........ . ...
Size of chimney flue ........... ..Other connections to same flue

Is hood to be provided?......mee. ... If 50, Low vented? ... .o |
TE gas fired, how Veie? ... wowoo s e s e Rated maximum demand per hour ... oo

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Caetsbanes 1 v sesrepian

e b e e . ot we s et e st ews sebie

1..09......(81.00 for one heater, ete., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same

Amount of fee enclosed? .
building at same time.)

APPROVJ&@-/
7"// p "X: 7/7, o Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
OB R e it eaenat s b apreeasens Observed? ‘....Y..Qﬂ.....,

Signature of Installer .n e JodA
INSPECTION COPY tgnalure of Inslaller 5o
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oA L APARTEL NT JICUSL 7t «- PR
. APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERML: L5540

Permit No. .

* Elass of Building or Tybe of Sisucturs__hird Coess NOV £ 1944
CONE ,' Portlund, Afaine, Hoyenber 3, 1945
o Tuwihe INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, 2uRrLAND, ME,

® &- Tha undersiyned hervby applies for a permic to eveed alter imsball the following building fame&uger-vqaipmwt in accarduncn
,\{Am'lf;

the Laws of the State of Maine, {lts Building Code of tha \City ot Portland, plans and ipea‘ﬁcuﬁag;, i any, submited hrpewith
%ﬁmd the following specifications? ,

i s 3 4 .
3 ocion 99 Eremball Stroet Within F re Liniits?.ze8__Dist. No- J— -
‘ixﬂﬂvgc:'s or-dstsseets name and address __Manx—aaney,_wmg&l.}rsg,——— Telephone—— ———#
Conteactor’s pame and addre:s_ﬂimihml(mllah._Lﬂg_ﬁnngmna_m,b_MTclcpl‘oueﬁgs;;}_,,,

5

¢

Aschiteet. Plags Gled—n0_No. of gheets.—
Febposed wse of building. dxalling house No. families— — .2

Either Duildings on shme lot

~Eatimated cost $~f28 e o Feg $mi @
’ © Description of Present Building to be Altered

fﬂ;’.t‘:ria%_._!ﬂnﬂ..__ﬂo. stories.2f . .Heat Style of roof —— Rouafing. —_
£58 1158 oen dwellivg howge No. familics.— 2 eaes
General Description of New Work

‘P9 rezore: 33¢ non-boaring pertiticn, first floor, to include pantiy in uLtehen wphbe
$n velbtole dne window, fivst Sloory ‘

. 3

; B ¢
Xt fsan(icbatood that this permit Joes not fnclude {nstallation f & ging apparatus which'ls to Je token out separateiy Ly and i the dime of
the feativ coutractdrne ‘ : o

; Details of New Work R Fu ik Puta
i ' . s . . LRIV R SR L - 3 )
I8 gny plambing work involved it this work?

o

18 any dlectrical work involved in this workboe—ew— . Height average grade to top of plate 5

Size, front depth. __No. stories—_ 1¢ght average grade to highest point of 100F e e e
“*Tabe rected on solid or filled Jand? ' carth or rock?

PR

Materi.: of foundation.— . Thickness, top bottom ceflar.

.
V
.
il
i
13
<
¢
§
H
‘;‘ .

o ot ot P

Ma’tcrial of underpinning. Height TR 185 o e e i

, Kirid of ro0%. . Rise per focot . Roof wcovering. I

s

* No, of thimpeysti Material of chimneys of fHining,
: N

" Knd of heata e i Type of fuel v 2. —_Ts gasttting involvéd e o
Framing fumbers—Kind Dressed or full size?

Cotner posts Sills Girt or 'edger board? Size

s

_—

Material coltmns under girders. —— Sizt Max, on centers

Studs (outside walls ;:md garrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or latger. Bridging in every fioor andl flat roof
spass over 8 feet. QSill? and corner postsall one piece in cross section.

remt VP s Y

e

B
b

Joists and raflers: 1st floor. , nd —y Bt s , roof— RS

a

¢

Onscenters: | 1stf\nm~‘ . 2nd. el

[+4] ST
1 Al B " . .

s

»

v Maximum spang 1st floor: L ond iy rd , 100 N

B8 otz story building with masoxgy_wal;ls, sl;icjgxabss qf walls? height?. . {
, iIf 2 Garage : '
. Sl

a! . ‘, . "
%10, cats tow accommodated on same lot — ito be accommodated :

g

. A TR T 1
 %otad number commerctal cars o b accomrodated—. ; : ;

T

it automdbile repairing be doe other than mlvor vepzirs to cars habitually stored in the praposed building ?— - e e i
Miscellancous
i) abbve work require removal or disturbing of ang shade tree on a publie street? 19

L ¢ s ¥ ol 1} ‘ )
a " AWl there be in charfre of th- abnye work @ person competent to see Lhat the Stalte adid Cz‘y refuivements pertaining the-oo

sedbservedh YO oo Frarle Fapney, - é

pre . Stgnaturs of owncr'._.jf' g}ml"“'gc;‘gim GB ﬁ"—*!;/ /371“ elen;.
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CITY OF PORTLAND .

RENPTEALARPY A

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOFMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

NOTICY OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

pu: 9
CHART-BLOCK~LOT ~ 54-E-1
LOCATION: 59 Bramhall Strect

DISTRICY: 5
ISSUED: March 25, 1991
ESPIRES: May 25, 1991

Brarhall Street Associates
Portland Management

P.0. Box 10741

Portland, ME 04104

Desr Bir:

You are heveby notified, as awner or agent, that an imspection wag made of
the premises at 59 Brirhall Street by Code Enforcement

Officer _ ine . Violations of Article V of the Mudcipal
Ordinance (Housing Code§ were found as described in detail on tb« attached
"Housing Inspection Repurt",

In accordance with the provisions of the above menticned Code, you are
hereby ordered to cowrect those defzets on or before lay 25, 1991 o If
you are unable to make such repairs within the sperified time, you may .
contact this office to arrange a satisfactory re-air schedule. If we do not
hsar from yeu within ten (10) days from this fute, we will assume the
repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspecrion within the time set forth
above, will aatic{pate that the premises rav: becn brought-into compliance
with the Housing Code Standarus.

Please Note: You should consult the inspection Services Division to insure
that any corrective actior, you unviertake complies with the building,
plumbing, electrical, zoning and other Article of the Ciiy Code.

Please contact this office it you have any questions regarding this oraer.

Your cooperation will aid this department in it”s goal to mailntain decant,
safe, and sanitary tousing for all of Portland’s residents.

R T A

Very truly yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Juv., Dipéitor
Planning & Urbarf Develgpfiznt 7
VAN 7/

7% Dol oy

amel Ho Marland Wing
Chief of Inspec ices Code Enforcement Officer (5)

Attachrents

Jmr 389 CO* 'GnESS STREET PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 @  TELFOHNNE 1A% 279 Eacs S AU a0
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OWNER: Bramhall Street Asso.a. LOCATION: 59 Bramhall St. 54-f-1
CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Marland Wing (5)
HOUSING CONDITIOHS DATED: March 25, 1991 EXIRES: May 25, 1991

ITEMS LISTED B8ELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE V OF THE MUNICIFAL COTE,
"HOUSING CODE", AND MUST B% CORRECTED ON OR BEFORE THE SXPIRATION DATE.

1. EXTERFIOR REAR CHIMNEY -~ missing bricks and mortar.

2. INTERTOR FIRST FLOOR, APT. #3 - kitchen wall - exposed wiring.

3. INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR, APT. #3 - living room reiling - segging
plaster.

4. INTERIOR - APT, #7 - kitchen wall - missing receptacle cover,
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Planning and Urban Development
ot Joseph E., Gray Jr.,

ey Director
CITY OF PORTLAND

P. Samuel Hoffses
Chief

September 12, 1995

LALUMIERE SCOTT P & JUDITH A
14 EDES RD
CUMBERLAND ME 04021

59 Pramhall St
854- - BE=-001~001-01

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Lalumiere:

We recently received a complaint, and an inspection was made at the above
referencec address. As a result of the inspecticon, you are heroby no“ified
to correct the following substandard housing conditions:

1. INT - 1ST FLR - KITCHEN 110.30
REMOVE THE SLEEPING LOFT FROM ABOVE THE STOVE

The above-mentioned conditions are in viclation of Article V of ti-
Municipal Code of the City of Portland, Maine, and mus: be corraected within

30 days. Failure to comply with this order may result in a complaint being
filed for prosecution in District Ccurt.

Sincerely,

o772 777%&%——-—"’
¥ Tammy son
Cod Enﬁjﬁsament Officex Code ‘c. Offr./ Field Supv.

199 Congress Street » Portland, Maine 04101 « (207) 874-8704 « FAX 8748716 « TTY 874-8936
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